
Abbotsleigh bus service 

Abbotsleigh provides dedicated bus services that operate from our Junior School and Senior School every morning 
and afternoon of School term. In addition, we provide an early morning and late afternoon service to the Northern 
Beaches (Avalon) which operates to and from our Senior School only on a daily basis during the School term. The 
main bus services are operated by North Sydney Bus Charters and the early morning and late afternoon Northern 
Beaches service is operated by CDC Buses NSW. The buses, which are branded as Abbotsleigh are air conditioned 
and equipped with seat belts which students are required to wear.

Northern Beaches		  Lower North Shore
Northern Suburbs		  North West

Please contact the Senior School Receptionist:  
Liv Taylor 
tayloro@abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au 
02 9473 7777

To order your bus pass visit: abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au/abbotsleigh-buses

Pricing (subject to change) One way Return

Per term $300 $500

Per semester (two terms) $560 $920

Per year $1,080 $1,770

See bus 
timetables on  
the following  

pages

mailto;tayloro@abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au
https://www.abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au/abbotsleigh-buses/


Abbotsleigh main bus timetable

Main Northern Beaches bus route (departing Avalon)
Please refer to the next page for the Early AM/ Late PM Northern Beaches bus timetable

STOP PLACE AM PM

1 Avalon – Hitchcock Park car park 6.43 4.50

2 Avalon Public School, Old Barrenjoey Road 6.48 4.45

3 Newport SLSC, Barrenjoey Road 6.52 4.41

4 Newport shops, Barrenjoey Road, after Bramley Avenue, near Caltex 6.53 4.40

5 Newport – Barrenjoey Read, near Hillcrest Avenue 6.56 4.37

6 Mona Vale B-Line – Barrenjoey Read (Village Park) 6.59 4.35

7 Warriewood – Mona Vale Road and Ponderosa Parade 7.03 4.32

8 Ingleside – Mona Vale Road after Manor Road 7.05 4.30

9 Terrey Hills – Booralie Road, opp. Terrey Hills shops 7.15 4.15

10 Terrey Hills – Public School 7.17 4.13

11 Terrey Hills – Myoora Road, Forestway Fresh Fruit Market 7.20 4.10

12 St Ives – Mona Vale Road, opp. Hassall Park, St Ives Plaza 7.25 4.05

13 St Ives – Mona Vale Road, Brigidine College 7.28 3.57

14 St Ives – Bowling Club, Killeaton Street (after Memorial Avenue) 7.35 3.55

15 Abbotsleigh Senior School campus, Pacific Highway 8.00 3.40

16 Abbotsleigh Junior School campus, Woonona Avenue 8.10 3.30

North West route (departing Dural)
STOP PLACE AM PM

1 Dural – Old Northern Road (Dural Public School – AM pick up in slip road) 7.00 4.31

2 Dural – 675 Old Northern Road 7.07 4.24

3 Dural – Old Northern Road (near Glenhaven Road) 7.10 4.21

4 Dural – Old Northern Road (Hastings Road) 7.14 4.17

5 Oakhill College 7.15 4.15

6 Castle Hill – Old Northern Road at Castle Hill Road 7.16 4.13

7 Highs Road at Deveney Way 7.21 4.10

8 West Pennant Hills – 66 Coonara Avenue (am) 
and Coonara Avenue (before The Glade) (pm) 7.22 4.09

9 Castle Hill – Castle Hill Road (Koala Park) 7.25 4.06

10 Pennant Hills – Pennant Hills Road at Loftus Road 7.35 3.50

11 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 7.55 3.30

12 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.05 3.40

Northern Suburbs route (departing Lane Cove)
STOP PLACE AM PM

1 Epping Road (at Centennial Avenue) 6.52 4.40

2 Longueville – Kingsford Smith Oval – Kenneth Street, Longueville 7.00 4.33

3 Lane Cove – River Road West, Lane Cove (opposite Seville Street) 7.03 4.28

4 Hunters Hill – Church Street (near Herberton Ave) 7.10 4.20

5 Hunters Hill – Hunters Hill Shops – Gladesville Road 7.12 4.18

6 Hunters Hill/Gladesville – Pittwater Road (near Thompson Street) 7.18 4.10

7 North Ryde – Macquarie Hospital – Coxs Road 7.21 4.06

8 North Ryde – Lane Cove Road (before Trevitt Road) 7.25 4.02

9 Macquarie Park – Lane Cove Road (before Fontenoy Road) 7.30 3.57

10 West Pymble – Yanko Road (before Congham Road) 7.35 3.53

11 South Turramurra – Maxwell Street (prior to Turra Street) (am) 
and The Comenarra Parkway (before Nimbrin Street) (pm)

7.39 3.50

12 South Turramurra – Kissing Point Road (after Canoon Road) 7.40 –

13 South Turramurra – Sydney Adventist Hospital – Fox Valley Road 7.45 3.45

14 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.00 3.40

15 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.10 3.30

Lower North Shore (departing Neutral Bay)
STOP PLACE AM PM

1 Spofforth Street – between Spencer Road and Holt Road 6.50 4.35

2 Neutral Bay – Rangers Road, between Yeo Street and Military Road 
(Woolworths)

6.52 4.37

3 Cammeray – Amherst Street between Miller Street and Bellevue Street 7.00 4.25

4 Northbridge – Strathallen Avenue before Sailors Bay Road 7.05 4.20

5 Castlecrag – Corner Eastern Valley Way and Edinburgh Road 7.10 4.15

6 Willoughby – Eastern Valley Way at McClelland Street 7.12 4.14

7 Middle Cove – Eastern Valley Way (before Victoria Avenue) 7.13 4.12

8 Castle Cove – STA bus stop, Eastern Valley Way and Smith Street 7.15 4.10

9 Roseville Chase – Addison Avenue (after Moore Street) 7.20 4.05

10 East Lindfield – Corner Archbold Road and Woodlands Road 7.23 4.02

11 Killara – Corner Eastern Arterial Road and Koola Avenue 7.25 4.00

12 St Ives – prior to roundabout at Eastern Arterial Road and Eucalyptus Street (am)
St Ives – St Ives High School (pm)

7.30 3.55

13 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 7.55 3.40

14 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.10 3.30



Northern Beaches early am/late pm shared bus service 
(with Pymble Ladies’ College and Barker College)

EARLY AM
STOP PLACE AM

1 North Avalon – Hitchcock Park 5.50

2 Avalon Public School, Old Barrenjoey Road 5.55

3 Newport shops, after Bramley Avenue (near Caltex) 6.00

4 Newport – Barrenjoey Road at Hillcrest Avenue 6.03

5 Mona Vale – Barrenjoey Road, opp. Village Park 6.09

6 Warriewood – Mona Vale Road, Ponderosa Parade 6.12

7 Ingleside – Mona Vale Road after Manor Road 6.17

8 Belrose – Garigal Road, opp. Belrose Supa Centre 6.25

9 St Ives – Mona Vale Road, near Mawson Street, opp. Hassall Park 6.31

10 Pymble Ladies’ College, Kelso Gates 6.41

11 Abbotsleigh, Senior School, Pacific Highway 6.46

12 Barker College Snr, Mint Gates, Pacific Highway 6.50

LATE PM

STOP PLACE
Monday 

Only
Tuesday 
to Friday

1 Pymble Ladies’ College, Kelso Gates 5.10 5.00

2 Abbotsleigh, Senior School, Pacific Highway 5.22 5.12

3 Barker College Snr, Mint Gates, Pacific Highway 5.30* 5:20

4 St Ives – Mona Vale Road at Memorial Avenue 5.58 5.48

5 St Ives – Mona Vale Road, opp. Brigidine College 6.01 5.51

6 St Ives, Mona Vale Road before Mawson Street, Hassall Park 6.03 5.53

7 St Ives – Mona Vale Road, near Kitchener Street 6.04 5.54

8 Terrey Hills – Myoora Road, Forestway Fresh Fruit Market 6.08 5.58

9 Terrey Hills PS, Myoora Road, near Cooyong Road 6.10 6.00

10 Terrey Hills – Booralie Road shops 6.12 6.02

11 Ingleside – Mona Vale Road before Chiltern Road (Manor Road) 6.18 6.07

12 Mona Vale Road General Cemetery, near Samuel Street 6.21 6.10

13 Mona Vale B-Line, Barrenjoey Road (Village Park) 6.25 6.15

14 Mona Vale – Barrenjoey Road after Darley Street 6.26 6.16

15 Mona Vale – Barrenjoey Road after Phillip Road 6.27 6.17

16 Newport – Barrenjoey Road, before Robertson Road, opp. Caltex 6.28 6.18

17 Newport Beach Surf Live Saving Club 6.3 6.20

18 Avalon, Barrenjoey Road after Avalon Parade 6.36 6.25

19 North Avalon – Hitchcock Park 6.40 6.30

*Wait for Cadets

Please check the Abbotsleigh website for the latest timetable visit: abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au/abbotsleigh-buses

All stop locations are RMS Government bus stops which can be viewed on google maps.

Please call North Sydney Bus Charters (main bus services only) for bus location en route, lost property – 02 9427 8533

Please call CDC Buses NSW lost property for bus location en route, lost property  – 02 8602 4723

30 January 2025 V2 CorpID

https://www.abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au/abbotsleigh-buses/

